## House Resolution 1344

By: Representatives Kirby of the 114<sup>th</sup>, Burns of the 159<sup>th</sup>, Tankersley of the 160<sup>th</sup>, and Parrish of the 158<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Annalee Ashley for her selection to the inaugural Miller

2 Leadership Academy Class; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Annalee Ashley has been recognized as one of the best and brightest young
professionals in Georgia by the Miller Leadership Academy; and

5 WHEREAS, the Miller Leadership Academy prepares young professionals for successful
6 careers in public service; and

WHEREAS, the Academy consists of five programs throughout the year across Georgiawhich focus on three core elements of leadership, government, and policy; and

9 WHEREAS, Annalee Ashley has personified the selfless dedication, mental agility, and
10 personal maturity necessary for superlative leadership; and

WHEREAS, she has been selected as one of only 40 members for this inaugural MillerLeadership Class; and

WHEREAS, the State of Georgia looks with great anticipation toward the future of this bright and promising young leader and it is abundantly fitting and proper that her extraordinary accomplishments be recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body recognize and commend Annalee Ashley for her outstanding
contributions as a citizen, leader, and member of the inaugural Miller Leadership Academy
Class and extend their sincere best wishes for continued success.

- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 22 Annalee Ashley.